

SLP(C)No. 19351 OF 2000  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19351/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2000 in FAO 7/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.N. KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LATA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(With I.A. 2 for direction)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv.,  
Ms. Sushendra Kumari Chauhan, Adv.,  
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.,  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Let this matter stands over for a period of four  
weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner. The appellant, however, is  
directed to be present in Court on the next date of  
hearing.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar