

₪

C.A.No. 1905 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN Civil Appeal No.1905/2002

V.N. KHANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LATA

Respondent (s)

(For revocation of leave)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the non-applicant is granted two weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder may be filed within one weeks thereafter. List the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master